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0il Conservation Commission
Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Att: Mr. Warren Mankin
Dear Warren:
Reference is made to the application of the Lowry 0il Company
for approval of a non-standard unit consisting of the N/2 NE/L
and the SW/4 NE/L Section 20-26N-6W.
As the acreage is within the boundaries of the NE/4 Section 20
and as the owner of the SE/4 NE/L has been notified of the
application I see no reason why it cannot be given administrative

approval under Order R-128, Rule 1, Paragraph D.

Yours very truly

Supervispr, District #3

ECA:ks
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S '.';;‘IN 'I'HE MAT‘IER OF THE APPLICATION OF
2 |- LOWRY, BT AL., OPERATING. ACCOUNT,: -
oo ||-POR “APPROVAL.OF 'A -NON<STANDARD: PRO
“-|l. RATION UNIT :CONSISTING -OF THE . N/2 e
_}_.121156:/1;, sw/a NE7/l: OF :SECTION 20, e
;LBLANCOwPIGTURED GLIF’FS GAS yoor.q__t_;_., ey

0 6 Wa, NQM@PuMm, SOUTH

*‘gpfﬁcmoﬁ: |

.'-,

'--{g-wew 1, located in"»'he sn/u NW/LL_’_ NEI/LP'_ £ Sectibn 20, which well has

;m' 11BE§'@RE THE OIL CONSERV',I'ION comxssxom'_{;.;.s
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r-'applieam.tYs intent to ferm such non—standard unit, and requesting

’_:waivers therefor by sending copies of this applicatien, via '

'registered mail, to._‘,i- 'j ' '

I f._;g f”f5wE1 Paso Natural Gas Comnany‘
S SRR Ed. W.. Cannedy . :

~,1_Frank'we Young - - z%i//;dﬁz:* é/%/y}ﬁ

- Pubco Development Company
8._ Copy of -a plat reflecting well 1ecaticn and acreage _'7
‘dedicated to said well lS attached hereto and made £:) part hereof.r
Wherefore, applicant reouests approval of a ncn-standard gas‘
'proration unit as applied for by administrative action, or that
.?this matter be set for hearing before an examiner in accordance
'nith the rules and regulations of the Commission, and for euch
‘other and further relief as may be proper."c' | '
| | o Respectfully submitted

Lowry, et ale, Operating Account

. ”Jason w Kellahin Lo
_fSanta Fe, New Mexico }f -

' 'STATE OF NEW MEXICO ~2 e e
;};COUNTY oF. SANTA a4 = - .séff*f o R
; ‘ Comes now Jason wg Kellahin, attorney for applicant, and
iupon being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that ‘he has readi'
‘and understands the foregoing application, that he is crediblv f
3"infc.rmed and believes that the contents thereof are true, and -
f'that he makes this verification for the reason that applicant is. "

[outside the county wherein said attorney resides.:“"

[ -,-" :

' Lo NoTaRyPubIIe - T o
My cemmission explres,'= L :
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Section 20, Township 26 North, Range 6 West
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ARG OpPETROLETM CORPORATION

BOX 21419
TELEPHONE 7-8836

Ai 8 .%%B‘U@WERQME@NMW MEXIGO G esny
June 6, 1956

Re: Application of Lowry, et al,
Operating Account, for Approval
of a Non-Standard Proration Unit
Consisting of the NINEL, SWENEL
of Section 20, Township 26 North,
Range 6 West, N.M.P.M., South
Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool

0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico
Post Office Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:
With regard to the captioned, this is to advise
that this company has no objection to the subject non-~standard
proration unit.
Very truly yours,
) ,:>7\/Z/-n__-~./k/“/{

F. G. Daniell
Land Manager

FGD:tp

ce: Mr. Jason W. Kellahin
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.fL, Hamblin
Leasw D@partment e
,,3fﬁl Paso. Eatural &as Compan;
?;331 P&se, Texaa T

;Dear Mr. Hambli-f;;fiﬁ

Tb@ pforatlen unit applied far by Lewry, @t alo, ha& baen

 1:appnmv@a ‘by. the 011 Genservation Cominisslon, ‘ho protest having besnj-”“

ff:file& thereto within thirty éay ‘rem’the applicatign.

"ﬂv$.if‘ In eonneetion thh your 1eti

'~ Bl Pase has no interest in.the &/l SE/l of ‘Section 20, While L
7 Ao’ not think. this has. any ‘bearing On Lowry's non-standard unit o
.- 8ince you do not object to such wilt, I felt Ivshould call y$ur

ter ‘of - July 63 1956e you stat@ that_ﬁfﬁ

attention to ‘the .fact that oup infsrmati@n was taken from the p at  1*'

.#ﬁgﬁjfiled by-El Paso, Natural Gas’ Company with the 011 CQna@rvation AR
" "Commission. on Pobruary 25, 1955 - This’ plat shows 160 acres. dedi«

'ﬁ*cated to your: Sanchez No. 1-Well. locat@d in the Sﬁ/h'of Secuiom EOgéxf"
~the asreage’ ﬁonsisting of .o leases. Lease: No,- 8P 079302<A covers

a _',--,,;;,tha 8w/l of - the 'SE/l;, and No. SF 0793044 covers the remainder of -
o the as/l ol ‘Saotion 20, according £0’ thid plat. It waa the coti= -
“fugdon over this situatioh which lead: Lowby to f£ile its’ original

“ Tfaepplimati@n for a. non=standard, lé6D=dere uvnit. which would. have ime

rinformaﬁly 0 uhis an& th@ applieabi ‘;waa wi%h

owry'ﬁil Oampeny ard feel
‘befor@ anythina is dona ysmu"

,y*fiil 'f T am forwarding ynur 1auter to“
= “sure’ that they will censult. with yn
: Qfgarding th@ SE/h af th@ ﬁW/&_ o

"‘f@iﬁu#s;@eﬁy;araxy;;;”‘

e wa :ué g ;_-. o R DU Jegen W, Kelishin.
:; ..v . .» i r : e W L KR « ‘.’“ .‘.AM .

Oil COnservation Commia@ion 1{ R AR
M)P. Art Holland e

v \ BEETIN
o ! .
! A .

= cluded their Tend 'in ‘the 'SE/l of: the T/l Mr.-Ben Eowell objectedg; :  -
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El Pa.so Natural Gas Company
~ P. 0. Box 997 L
Farmmgton, New Memco -

. Hambim to Mr. Jason Kellahm. Attorney for Lowry Operatmg Account,l o
- with a copy.furnished thie office, regarding an NSP of Lowry's in Sec- (/% SO

: OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
A ‘ 'P. 0. BOX 871

SANTA FE NEW MEXICO L

- July 10, 1956 - .

PR

, : R'e:’: El Paso Natural Gas&Sanchez No. s kf
' Sec. 20-26N-6W, San Juan County, M,,fgr‘
o e R New Mexico. S . :f:ﬂ; (f/ g
Gentlemen: S ‘, ' T AR AR _Q_,l,,,}( E et
o - . ".' . . . . Ly co Il S A -~
' R
, A letter dated July 6 1956 was wmmen by your Mr. R. L. 1 \"

.20, Township 26 North, Ra.nge 6 West, San Juan. County. New Mexlco. o C
.This non-standard unit was wsued as NWU 177 on J'une 27,1956 for . - *\jli;,‘i

; their ‘Kaime Well No. l.

: L Mr. Hamblm's lettet mdicated thm& El Paso Natural Gae
‘ompany did not own the SE/4 SE/4 of 8aid: Section 20. However, it

is noted that on F orm C- 128 submitted by El Paao Natural Gas Company
-~ on February 25, 1955 for its Sanchez Well No. -1, that it claimed all_of
" the SE/4 of said Section 20. The current gas schedule carries this well
" as a 160-acre etandard gas unit in the South! BlanCOonctured Cliffa Gas .
Fool with El. Paeo Natural Gas as the purchasex. :

Please submit a request ifor a non-standard gas proration unit’
fc»r your Sanchez Well No: i, if you do not' now claun the: entu'e SE/4 of

. said Section 20,

A. L. Porter, Jz.
Secre}tary»Dixector

ALPyn .. P

ce: 041 Conaervation Comxmsaian, Aztec
. U S.4G S., Farming&on ‘



Y

. 6[ C@ aso ' aZufraZ gas @ompamy
\CE . : 4 : .

MAN 0” . | |
S . 8 . 26 6[ (@aso Cgexas L : S | - .
OJJUL 3 S '_f*l‘:, July 6, 1966 - '{,‘_ o

T ' ;u’.>? 4»J\A§%}”¥‘fm}gm?

Mf. Jason . 1. Kellahxn ';f' "_L. o B  "‘ ‘
- Attorney at Law ~ ' Coe T .

. Post Office Box 597
:Santa Fe, New Me31co :

~

In Re: Non—standard Prorat1on Unit o
: N/2 NE/4, SVW/4 NE/4 of Section 20,

- Township 26 North, Range 6 West,

San Juan County, New Mexxco ‘

Dear Mr Kellahin.

El Paso Natural Gas ‘Company has. no obJectlon to the

- -formation of or the granting of a Non-Standard Proration Unit

consisting of the N/2 NE/4 SW/4 NE/4 of Section 20, Township

- 26 North, Range 6 West, San Juan County, New Mex1co. We have
'received a copy of the Appllcatlon of Lowry, Et Al., to the 0il-
Conservation Commission asking for adminstrative approval of
this Non—standard proratlon Un1t '

Ve note however that on the plat attached to this Appll-'

cation you show El Paso as owning the SE/4 SE/4 of Section 20.

El Paso has no interest in the SE/4 SE/4 of Section 20 but your
plat is correct as to the»remainxng acreage owned by E1 Paso in
this section. We note that Lowry Et Al, has the SE/4 NW/4 of’
‘Section 20. . E1 Paso has the remaining 120 acres in the NW/4 of
Section 20 and would deilnltely be concerned in the dr1111ng of
‘any Plctured Cliffs well in the NW/4 S .

We do not have any present plans ,to drill any Pictured -
."Cliffs well in the NW/4 of Section 20 nor do we know whether our

- geogolists would recommend the drilling of a Pictured Cliffs well
in the NW/4 of Section 20, but in the ‘event that Lowry has any
desires or any "intention of drilling a Pictured Cliffs well in the
NW/4 of Section 20 we would, of course, expect to be consulted and

- would attempt to cooperate with Lowry, Et Al., in the format1on of

any drllling unlt in the NW/4 of Sect1on 20.

Yourixzfiigtruly, I
R..L. Hamblin, Manager

) ' Lease Department

RLH:ha - - o

cc—Oil Conservatlon Commlssion
Santa. Fe, New lexico
T. W. Bittick: = - = = :
~J. C. Vandiver S COPY




